
Sailing Programme 2023
Date Time Flying Fifteen Handicap GP14 Mirror/Topper/Slow Hcp
Sat 25 Mar 1100
Sun 26 Mar 1130
Sun 26 Mar TBA
Sat 01 Apr 1430 MG 1 BF 1 SC 1 RS 1
Sat 01 Apr TBA MG 2 BF 2 SC 2 RS 2
Sun 02 Apr 1130 BL 1 DO 1 MP 1 AB 1 
Sun 02 Apr TBA
Sat 08 Apr 1430
Sat 08 Apr TBA
Sun 09 Apr 1130 Easterly Trophy 1 Easter Trophy 1 Bass Tankard 1 Image Trophy 1
Sun 09 Apr TBA Easterly Trophy 2 Easter Trophy 2 Bass Tankard 2 Image Trophy 2
Sun 09 Apr TBA Easterly Trophy 3 Easter Trophy 3 Bass Tankard 3 Image Trophy 3
Mon 10 Apr 1130 Easterly Trophy 4 Easter Trophy 4 Bass Tankard 4 Image Trophy 4
Mon 10 Apr TBA Easterly Trophy 5 Easter Trophy 5 Bass Tankard 5 Image Trophy 5
Sat 15 Apr 1430
Sat 15 Apr TBA
Sun 16 Apr 1130 BL 2 DO 2 MP 2 AB 2
Sun 16 Apr TBA BL 3 DO 3 MP 3 AB 3
Sat 22 Apr 1430 MG 3 BF 3 SC 3 RS 3
Sat 22 Apr TBA MG 4 BF 4 SC 4 RS 4
Sun 23 Apr 1130 BL 4 DO 4 MP 4 AB 4
Sun 23 Apr TBA
Sat 29 Apr 1430
Sat 29 Apr 1430
Sat 29 Apr TBA
Sun 30 Apr 1130 Jack Pot 1 May Holiday 1 Lyne Tankard 1 Peel Pot 1
Sun 30 Apr TBA Jack Pot 2 May Holiday 2 Lyne Tankard 2 Peel Pot 2
Sun 30 Apr TBA Jack Pot 3 May Holiday 3 Lyne Tankard 3 Peel Pot 3
Mon 01 May 1130 Jack Pot 4 May Holiday 4 Lyne Tankard 4 Peel Pot 4
Mon 01 May TBA Jack Pot 5 May Holiday 5 Lyne Tankard 5 Peel Pot 5
Thu 04 May 1915
Sat 06 May 1430
Sat 06 May TBA
Sun 07 May 1130 BL 5 DO 5 MP 5 AB 5
Sun 07 May TBA BL 6 DO 6 MP 6 AB 6
Thu 11 May 1915
Sat 13 May 1300
to
Sun 14 May 1030
Thu 18 May 1915
Sat 20 May 1430 MG 5 BF 5 SC 5 RS 5
Sat 20 May TBA MG 6 BF 6 SC 6 RS 6
Sun 21 May 1130 BL 7 DO 7 MP 7 AB 7
Sun 21 May TBA
Thu 25 May 1915
Sat 27 May 1430
Sat 27 May TBA
Sun 28 May 1130 Scarness Cup 1 Wythop Series 1 Graham Cup 1 Reflection Trophy 1
Sun 28 May TBA Scarness Cup 2 Wythop Series 2 Graham Cup 2 Reflection Trophy 2
Sun 28 May TBA Scarness Cup 3 Wythop Series 3 Graham Cup 3 Reflection Trophy 3
Mon 29 May 1130 Scarness Cup 4 Wythop Series 4 Graham Cup 4 Reflection Trophy 4
Mon 29 May TBA Scarness Cup 5 Wythop Series 5 Graham Cup 5 Reflection Trophy 5
Thu 01 Jun 1915
Sat 03 Jun 1430 MG 7 BF 7 SC 7 RS 7
Sat 03 Jun TBA MG 8 BF 8 SC 8 RS 8
Sun 04 Jun 1130 BL 8 DO 8 MP 8 AB 8
Sun 04 Jun TBA
Thu 08 Jun 1915
Sat 10 Jun 1430
Sat 10 Jun TBA
Sun 11 Jun 1130
Sun 11 Jun TBA
Thu 15 Jun 1915
Sat 17 Jun TBA
to
Sun 18 Jun TBA
Thu 22 Jun 1915
Sat 24 Jun 1430 Mellor Mug 1 Isel Cup 1 Commodore's Prize 1 Orsova Cup 1
Sat 24 Jun TBA Mellor Mug 2 Isel Cup 2 Commodore's Prize 2 Orsova Cup 2
Sun 25 Jun 1130 Mellor Mug 3 Isel Cup 3 Commodore's Prize 3 Orsova Cup 3

Night Jar 7

Night Jar 8

Rigging & Tuning 
Starters' Prize 1 (HCP all classes)
Starters' Prize 2 (HCP all classes)

Celebrity Glass Pursuit Race (all classes)

Catapult / Mirror Northerns 29th April - 1st May

Eric Twiname Trust Pennant (Bass Burgee) - Sandra's Salver 1

MJM / Asymmetric Cup 1 (HCP all classes)
MJM / Asymmetric Cup 2 (HCP all classes)

Albert Bates Retirement Trophy - Sandra's Salver 2

Paul Carruthers Memorial Trophy (HCP all classes)

RYA North Regional Junior Championship (no club racing), 17th - 18th June

Night Jar 1

Night Jar 2

Night Jar 3

Night Jar 4

Night Jar 5

Night Jar 6

Mark Ninnim Memorial (HCP all classes)

MJM / Asymmetric Cup 3 (HCP all classes)
MJM / Asymmetric Cup 4 (HCP all classes)

Jubilee Sailing Trust Pennant - Sandra's Salver 3

Calvert Trust Pennant - Sandra's Salver 4

Fleet Challenge A (HCP all classes)

GP14 & Flying Fifteen Open Meeting / Lakeland Grand Prix (no club racing), 13th - 14th May



Sailing Programme 2023
Date Time Flying Fifteen Handicap GP14 Mirror/Topper/Slow Hcp
Sun 25 Jun TBA Mellor Mug 4 Isel Cup 4 Commodore's Prize 4 Orsova Cup 4
Sun 25 Jun TBA Mellor Mug 5 Isel Cup 5 Commodore's Prize 5 Orsova Cup 5
Thu 29 Jun 1915
Sat 01 Jul 1430
Sat 01 Jul TBA
Sun 02 Jul 1130 BL 9 DO 9 MP 9 AB 9
Sun 02 Jul TBA
Thu 06 Jul 1915
Sat 08 Jul 1100
Sun 09 Jul 1130 MG 9 BF 9 SC 9 RS 9
Sun 09 Jul TBA BL 10 DO 10 MP 10 AB 10
Thu 13 Jul 1915
Sat 15 Jul 1300
to
Sun 16 Jul 1030
Thu 20 Jul 1915
Sat 22 Jul 1430 Ullock Mug 1 Grisedale Cup 1 McMillan Cup 1 R. Table Tankard 1
Sat 22 Jul TBA Ullock Mug 2 Grisedale Cup 2 McMillan Cup 2 R. Table Tankard 2
Sun 23 Jul 1130 Ullock Mug 3 Grisedale Cup 3 McMillan Cup 3 R. Table Tankard 3
Sun 23 Jul TBA Ullock Mug 4 Grisedale Cup 4 McMillan Cup 4 R. Table Tankard 4
Sun 23 Jul TBA Ullock Mug 5 Grisedale Cup 5 McMillan Cup 5 R. Table Tankard 5
Thu 27 Jul 1915
Sat 29 Jul 1430
Sat 29 Jul TBA
Sun 30 Jul 1130
Sun 30 Jul TBA
Tue 01 Aug TBA
Sat 05 Aug TBA
to
Sun 13 Aug TBA
Sat 19 Aug 0900
Sun 20 Aug 1130 DW 1 SK 1 AC 1 Bates 1
Sun 20 Aug TBA
Thu 24 Aug 1915
Fri 25 Aug 1100
Sat 26 Aug 1430 DW 2 SK 2 AC 2 Bates 2
Sat 26 Aug TBA DW 3 SK 3 AC 3 Bates 3
Sun 27 Aug 1130 Flying Free 1 August Trophy 1 Aitken Cup 1 Mirror Mug 1
Sun 27 Aug TBA Flying Free 2 August Trophy 2 Aitken Cup 2 Mirror Mug 2
Sun 27 Aug TBA Flying Free 3 August Trophy 3 Aitken Cup 3 Mirror Mug 3
Mon 28 Aug 1130 Flying Free 4 August Trophy 4 Aitken Cup 4 Mirror Mug 4
Mon 28 Aug TBA Flying Free 5 August Trophy 5 Aitken Cup 5 Mirror Mug 5
Sat 02 Sep 1430 DW 4 SK 4 AC 4 Bates 4
Sat 02 Sep TBA DW 5 SK 5 AC 5 Bates 5
Sun 03 Sep 1130 DW 6 SK 6 AC 6 Bates 6
Sun 03 Sep TBA
Sat 09 Sep 1030
Sat 09 Sep 1430
Sat 09 Sep TBA
Sun 10 Sep 1130
Sun 10 Sep TBA
Sat 16 Sep 1300
to
Sun 17 Sep 1030
Sat 23 Sep 1430 Transom Trophy 1 Comet Trophy 1 Stables Prize 1 S/H Trophy 1
Sat 23 Sep TBA Transom Trophy 2 Comet Trophy 2 Stables Prize 2 S/H Trophy 2
Sun 24 Sep 1130 Transom Trophy 3 Comet Trophy 3 Stables Prize 3 S/H Trophy 3
Sun 24 Sep TBA Transom Trophy 4 Comet Trophy 4 Stables Prize 4 S/H Trophy 4
Sun 24 Sep TBA Transom Trophy 5 Comet Trophy 5 Stables Prize 5 S/H Trophy 5
Sat 30 Sep 1430
Sat 30 Sep TBA
Sun 01 Oct 1130
Sun 01 Oct TBA
Sat 07 Oct 1430
Sat 07 Oct TBA
Sun 08 Oct 1130
Sun 08 Oct TBA
Sat 14 Oct 1430
Sat 14 Oct TBA
Sun 15 Oct 1130

Night Jar 9

Laser/ Solo/ Tera Open meeting (no club racing), 8th July

Jimmy Lancaster Memorial Trophy Sandra's Salver 5

MJM / Asymmetric Cup 5 (HCP all classes)
MJM / Asymmetric Cup 6 (HCP all classes)

Fleet Challenge B (HCP all classes)

Banana Stakes - Sandra's Salver 6

RNLI Pennant - Sandra's Salver 7

Night Jar 10

Night Jar 11

Night Jar 12

Tinker Open, 9th - 10th Sept

Tinker Trophy (HCP all classes)

Sail and Splash 

Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 1
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 2
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 1
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 2
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 3
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 4
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 3
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 4
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 5
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 6
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 5

NWJTT (no club racing), 15th - 16th July

The Great North Asymmetric Challenge (no club racing), 17th - 18th September

Bassenthwaite Lake Sailing Week 

Lakeland Triathlon (no sailing)

Bass Week Working Party

Ladies, Crews, Junior and Over 60s Race

Night Jar 13



Sailing Programme 2023
Date Time Flying Fifteen Handicap GP14 Mirror/Topper/Slow Hcp
Sun 15 Oct TBA
Sat 21 Oct 1430
Sat 21 Oct TBA
Sun 22 Oct 1130
Sun 22 Oct TBA
Sat 28 Oct 1430
Sat 28 Oct TBA
Sun 29 Oct 1130
Sun 29 Oct TBA
Sun 05 Nov 1130
Sun 05 Nov TBA
Sun 12 Nov 1130
Sun 12 Nov TBA
Sun 19 Nov 1130
Sun 19 Nov TBA
Sun 26 Nov 1130
Sun 26 Nov TBA

Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 9
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 10

Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 8
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 7
Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 8
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 9

Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 10

Winter Series (FH & PH) 6
Winter Series (FH & PH) 7
Winter Series (FH & PH) 8

Autumn Sun Series (FH & PH) 6
Autumn Sat Series (FH & PH) 7

Winter Series (FH & PH) 1
Winter Series (FH & PH) 2
Winter Series (FH & PH) 3
Winter Series (FH & PH) 4
Winter Series (FH & PH) 5


